Temperature and humidity
control of electrical enclosures
Enclosure climate
control
2
Filter fans and air vents (exhaust filters)
High-performance axial fans,
with built-in thermal protection, provide the required

Max. air
flow
 (m3/h)
Air
flow
with
filter(*)
(m3/h)
Current
[mA]
Power
(W)
Noise
 level
(dB) (pcs)
EF-107-22-230V 001344010 Filter fan 22m³/h 22 15 78 12 37 0,65 1/16
EF-150-67-230V 001344011 Filter fan 67m³/h 67 43 130 18 40 0,90 1/20
EF-204-110-230V 001344012 Filter fan 110m³/h 110 84 126 19 40 1,15 1/20
EF-250-122-230V 001344013 Filter fan 122m³/h 122 108 126 19 40 1,55 1/10
EF-250-230-230V 001344014 Filter fan 230m³/h 230 159 140 32 50 1,80 1/10
EF-325-315-230V 001344015 Filter fan 315m³/h 315 264 270 45 58 2,80 1/4
EF-325-457-230V 001344016 Filter fan 457m³/h 457 325 343 92 60 3,65 1/4
EF-325-680-230V 001344017 Filter fan 680m³/h 680 420 530 120 72 4,75 1/4
EF-325-900-230V 001344018 Filter fan 900m³/h 900 630 530 120 72 4,70 1/4
* In pair with filter vent of the same size as filter fan
Example: 15m3/h for the set:
EF-107-22-230V + EF-107E
Filter fans EF-…-230V

EF series filter vents (exhaust filters)
EF-107E
EF-204E
EF-150E
EF-250E
EF-325E
EF-…M
Features
� Tool-free installation with mounting clips
� Fast and easy replacement of filters
� 5 dimensions
� Self-extinguishing termoplastic
Type Code
No. Description For use with
(pcs)
EF-107M 001344050 Filter 107x107 (1 code=6 items) EF-107E, EF-107-…-230V 0,10 1
EF-150M 001344051 Filter 150x150 (1 code=6 items) EF-150E, EF-150-…-230V 0,10 1
EF-204M 001344052 Filter  204x204 (1 code=6 items) EF-204E, EF-204-…-230V 0,20 1
EF-250M 001344053 Filter  250x250 (1 code=6 items) EF-250E, EF-250-…-230V 0,30 1
EF-325M 001344054 Filter 325x325 (1 code=6 items) EF-325E, EF-325-…-230V 0,50 1
Type Code
No. Description
(pcs
EF-107E 001344030 Vent with filter 107x107 0,15 1/48
EF-150E 001344031 Vent with filter  150x150 0,20 1/30
EF-204E 001344032 Vent with filter  204x204 0,40 1/22
EF-250E 001344033 Vent with filter  250x250 0,60 1/18
EF-325E 001344034 Vent with filter  325x325 1,00 1/16
Replacement filters EF-…M
Filter vents
Technical data
IP protection IP54
Filtration class ISO coarse 55% acc. ISO 16890 G3
acc. EN 779
Color RAL 7035
Operating temperature range -30°C to +60°C
Housing material PC/ABS UL94 V-0
Filter material Synthetic fiber
Dimensions and mounting details on page 5.
5
Dimensions and mounting details
www.fandis.com  ■  rev 12-06-2023 ■  page 3/4
FILTER FANS
Image is for illustrative purpose only. All specifications, data and drawing are subject to change without notice. Please refer to our
terms of sales including our warranty and limited liabilities clauses.
"FF" series
FF12A230UN standard with fan
V
E
N
T
IL
A
T
IO
N
 S
Y
S
T
E
M
S
> CONTACT US
Technical drawing   mm (in)
150 (5.91)
1
1
9
 (
4
.6
9
)
8 (0.315)66 (2.60)
Mounting cut-out   mm (in)
1

Cable cross section 1-2,5mm2
Orientation(mounting position) Vertical at bottom of enclosure
Mounting TH35 DIN rail
Housing material Aluminum
Color Black
Heating element Self regulating PTC element with temp. limit
Type Code
No. Descr. Power
(W)
Current
(A)
Dimensions
(mm)
(pcs)
A B C D E F
EF-HTE45 001344070 Grzałka 45W 45 1,0 138,0 40,0 35,0 87,4 81,8 61,5 0,60 1/18
EF-HTE60 001344071 Grzałka 60W 60 1,7 138,0 40,0 35,0 87,4 81,8 61,5 0,47 1/18
EF-HTE80 001344072 Grzałka 80W 80 1,7 188,0 65,0 35,0 87,4 81,8 61,5 0,80 1/15
EF-HTE100 001344073 Grzałka 100W 100 2,6 188,0 65,0 35,0 87,4 81,8 61,5 0,80 1/15
EF-HTE150 001344074 Grzałka 150W 150 6,5 238,0 90,0 35,0 87,4 81,8 61,5 0,95 1/11
Heaters EF-HTE
w
w
w

F
B
C
8
EF-HFE350
EF-HFE250
Heaters with fan EF-HFE
Type
Code
No. Description Power
(W)
Dimensions
(mm)
(pcs)
A B C D E F
EF-HFE250 001344075 Grzałka z wentylatorem 250W 250 193,0 65,0 35,0 87,4 81,8 61,5 0,90 1/15
EF-HFE350 001344076 Grzałka z wentylatorem 350W 350 243,0 90,0 35,0 87,4 81,8 61,5 1,05 1/11
Heaters with fan EF-HFE
Application
Heaters EF-HFE with built-in axial fan are used to prevent condensation inside the el. enclosure in order to protect the installed
equipment. The built-in fan ensures forced circulation of warm air and provides even temperature distribution inside the enclosure.